Cash and cash equivalents 4,207,364  4,207,364  4,774,379  4,774,379

Other financial liabilities:
Other payables 933,795  933,795  (998,503)  (998,503)

IIFL Asset Management (Mauritius) Limited (Previously known as “IIFL Private Wealth
(Mauritius) Ltd”)

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2017

39

16. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Price risk

Price risk is the risk of unfavourable changes in fair values of mutual funds as the result of changes
in the value of individual shares.

Management has determined that a fluctuation of 5% in the unobservable input is reasonably
possible considering the economic environment in which the investee companies operate.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to mutual fund price
risks at the reporting date. The analysis is based on the assumption that the fair value had
increased/decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant. If mutual fund prices had been
5% higher/lower, the effect on net profit and equity for the year would have been as follows:

  Increase/

decrease
in mutual

funds
price

Effect on profit before tax
and equity

   2017  2016
   USD  USD

 +5% 268,566
Change in share price  -5%  (268,566)  -

Currency risk

The currency profile of the Company's financial assets and liabilities is summarised as follows:

Financial

assets
Financial
liabilities

Financial
assets

Financial
liabilities

 2017 2017 2016  2016
 USD USD USD  USD

United States Dollar (USD) 11,526,526 663,493 6,014,374  714,412
Indian Rupees (INR) 290,815 - 419,077  -
Singapore Dollar (SGD) - 195,232 -  197,810
Great Britain Pound (GBP) - 75,070 -  86,281
Mauritius Rupees (MUR) 11,759 - 9,353  -

 11,829,100 933,795 6,442,804  998,503

Prepayments of USD 15,995 (2016: USD 5,171) and equipment of USD 6,736 (2016: USD
10,508) have been excluded from the financial assets.

IIFL Asset Management (Mauritius) Limited (Previously known as “IIFL Private Wealth
(Mauritius) Ltd”)

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2017

40

16. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the changes in mutual fund in response
to reasonable possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Company has